# DEP14426 Bid Sheet Department of Environmental Protection Office of Environmental Remediation Landfill Maintenance and Well Road Installation

Item No.	Description	Units	<u>Unit Price</u>	Amount
0001	Repair of Gas Vents	59 each	260°\$ /each	15,34000
0002a	Well Access Roads (Jefferson County)	170 LF	<u>37°</u> \$/lf	<u>629000</u>
0002ъ	Well Access Roads (Hampshire County)	) 300 LF	37° \$/LF	11,10000
0002c	15 inch Culvert (Hampshire County)	20 LF	<u>46°</u> \$/lf	80000
0002d	30 inch Culvert (Hampshire County)	20 LF	60°\$/LF	<u>,20000</u>
0003a	Repair Erosion (Jefferson LF)	1 LS	3,000 \$/LS_	3,000°
0003Ъ	Repair Erosion (Berkeley LF)	1 LS	4,000°\$/LS_	<u>4,000°</u>
0003c	Repair Erosion (Hampshire LF)	1 LS	4,000\$/LS_	4,00000
0004	Seeding and Mulching	5 acres	s <u>2800</u> \$/acre	14,00000
0005a	Top Dressing Cap (Jefferson)	20.6 acres	331 <sup>10</sup> \$/ acre_	6.820.60
0005Ъ	Top Dressing Cap (Berkeley)	26.0 acre	s <u>331<sup>10</sup></u> \$/acre	8.60860
0005c	Top Dressing Cap (Hampshire)	10.0 acre	$\frac{331^{\circ}}{$}$ \$/ acre	3311°0
	Total Project	t Cost =	78,4	70 26
Company N	101-1	4		
Address:	HC 82 BOX 203A	MA	Minton, u	<u>uv 249</u> 54
Name (prin	ted) Krist, L. Shisler	Title	. <u>Memb</u>	er
Signature	Listing Shisle M	Date Date	transfer to the same of the sa	8
DOCUMENTA	RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUEST AD ATION REGUARDING UNIT PRICES WHEN THE O LEGISLATIVE RULE 148-CSR1, 6.4.2. THE DIRE	UNIT PRICE	APPEARS TO BE U	O SUPPORTING NREASONABLE. IN WHOLE OR IN
PART, ANY B	ID WHEN THE DIRECTOR PEELS IT TO BE IN THE DIRECTOR SHALL PLACE A WRITTEN EXPLA	HE BEST INTI	EREST OF THE STATE	E. IF ANY BID IS



#### Request for Quotation

RECINUMBER DEP14426

ADDHESS: CORRESPONDENCES TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ABLE Construction, LLC HC 82 Box 203A Marlinton, WV 24954

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 09/18/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 11/19/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT "STAFE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, GREATER. IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT THE COST AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for

AFO NUMBER DEP14426

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RF(	Q COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

ABLE Construction, LLC HC 82 Box 203A Marlinton, WV 24954

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 09/18/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 11/19/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVSION DETERMINES THAIT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED! THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED WITHIN 365 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. | DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE kates as established for the identified county, pursuant TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE \$1-5A, ET, SEQ. VISIT: HTTP:// NWW.WVSOS.OR\$/ADLAW/WA\$ERATES/BUILDING\$8.HTM FOR RATES. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUP 80-0113234 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for REGINDINGER

DEP14426

CHUCK BOWMAN \$04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ABLE Construction, LLC HC 82 Box 203A Marlinton, WV 24954

DATE PRINTE	45 COST VEN STATE	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	//A		FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/18/2 BID OPENING DATE:		1/19/2	, ) ) ) ) )		4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DIN (	STORAT	ING TIME		30PM
		360000000000000000000000000000000000000	( * 1 < 4 ) * 1 Y 7 1 1 7 1 <b>4</b> 1 1 * 1	CAT			88668888	866000000000000000000000000000000000000	0.1	
LINE	QUANT	117	UUP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MOEH		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
R P	NTERES' EQUIRE R IN A	T FOR D BY S NY AMI	PAYMEN STATE L ERICAN	TS I AW) INS	OUE (EXCE CONTAINE	PT FOR A D IN THI ARCHITI	NY S C CTS	ONTRACT DOCUMENTS	*	
								TO PROVII F SUCCESSI		
	LL OF '			ECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A R	EQUIREMENT	7	
φ <u>τ</u>	F COMM SSUANC HE BID	ERCIAI E OF ( DOCUM	GENER CONTRAC MENTS	AL I T. THE	LIABILITY	Insurai Therwisi	ICE :	ECIFIED IN		•
	URNISH	PROOF	of Bu	ILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	SK :	VENDOR SHA INSURANCE HE CONTRAC	IN	
T: \$1 B: M B: : \$: \$: 0	HE BID UBMITT! IDDER S ATERIAL ONDS MA RREVOCA OLVENT TATE OL N LIEU NLY BE	PAYAI ED WIT SHALL L BONI AY BE ABLE I SURET OF A ALLOV	BLE TO ALSO F PROVID ETTER V COMP VIRGI PERFOR	THE URN 00% ED OF ANY NIA MANO	STATE OF AS A BIS SH A PERSON OF THE AS IN THE FOR CREDIT, OF AUTHORIZED A LETTE AND LASSICE AND LASSICE AND LASSICE AND LASSICE OF A STATE OF THE PERSON OF	WEST VIDEND. FORMANCE MOUNT OF RM OF A R BOND I ED TO DO ER OF CE BOR & MA DER \$100	RGII THI E BOI F THI CERT TURN D BUI REDIT TER	L AMOUNT ON AND AND AND LAND CONTRACT CHECK BY A SINCE ON AND CONTRACT CHECK BY A SINCE ON AND CONTRACT CONTRAC	BOR/ CCK, TH	
\$1	R BUSII % BID I OND.		PERFOR	PNAM	E BOND, O	OR LABOR	ANI	LIEU OF TH MATERIAL		
SIGNATURE	<i>4, ,,</i> ,	<i>O(1</i> :	<i>⋋∦</i> .	SEE BEV	IERSE SIDE FOR T				IDATE	11/11/12
CALL	UI (X		11/10	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		TELEPHONE OF	1149		<u> </u>	11/16/08
TITLE SILOMA	20Ú	l l	<u> 80-01</u>	<u> 1/36</u>	134			ADDRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOGZAK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

**DEP14426** 

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN **\$04-558-2157** .

DATE DEBITED TEDMS CESALE SUDAVA EGG FOR CONTROLLED

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT

304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ABLE Construction, LLC HC 82 Box 203A

Marlinton, WV 24954

RFQ COPY

09/18/										CACIGNI IEANS
BID OPENING DATE		11/19/	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY.	90-308IS				NING TIME	300.850.666.66	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	үттү	UOP	AT NO	TEMNU	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
						:				
	( ) MZ	ATNTEN	ANCE BO	· CIM	אידי ב	2) VEDE	MZ	INTENANCE	BUMU	
								UIREMENT		
	THE SUC	CCESSF	IL VEND	OR.						
	REV. 11	1./00								
	]	-,								
	DVIITDTO	rı +v								
	EXHIBIT	L /		1						
			NUNIN	GLA\$	S & STEE	L IN PU	BLI	C WORKS		
	PROJECT	rs								
	IN ACCO	ORDANCI	E WITH	WEST	VIRGINI	A CODE	5-1:	9-1 ET.,		
	\$EQ., E	SVERY (	CONTRAC	T FØ:	R CONSTR	UCTION,	RE	CONSTRUCT	ION,	
	ALTERAT	TION, I	REPAIR,	IMP:	ROVEMENT	OR MAII	NTE	NANCE OF \$50,000.	7. 27T\	
	IN THE	CASE	OF STEE	LON	LY, WHER	E THE C	DST	OF STEEL	IS	-
;	MORE TH	IAN \$5	0000	R WH	ERE MORE	THAN 1	φ,ο	00 POUNDS	OF	
								ONLY ALUI		
								ENT PURCH		
	FOR USE	T TA	E SITE	OF I	PUBLIC W	ORKS SHA	ALL	BE MADE	OF	
	DOMESTI	C ALU	IINUM	GLAS	S OR STE	EL, UNLI	ESS	THE COST	OF	
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL ARE	USE	D IN PUB	LIC WORK	KS 1	PROJECTS.	00	
								OUCTS MAY		
	TO BE U	INREAS	NABLE.	sψo	CH COST	IS UNREA	SOL	NABLE IF	IT I	
	20% OR	MORE I	IIGHER '	<b>CHAI</b>	THE BID	PRICE I	FOR	FOREIGN I	MADE	
								OR STEE! 'SUBSTANT:		
	LABOR S	URPLU	AREA"	, A\$	DEFINED	BY THE	UN:	TED STATI	ES	
								BE SUPPL		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	hnra Th	DOMES		f	IS ARE 3	ŀ	Ł	HIGHER II	N ************	
IGNATURE	777	XX Ti	11/10.	) /	$\eta h $	TELEPHONE 30/	U/70	194030	DATE	11/16/08
THE TOM	hon)	FE	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	<u>/                                    </u>	1000 234	1 (1)			·····	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for GUOTATION DEP14426

6

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO VARIENTION OF WATER CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RF( TYPE	Q CO NAI	YEY.	ADD:	RES	S	H	ERE

ABLE Construction, LLC HC 82 Box 203A Marlinton, WV 24954

DATE PRINTED 09/18/200		MS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	11/19/	2008	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
UNE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	TEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
		NC			
PRIC	CE THAN T	HE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		
. मा	PRIOR TO	THE AWARD	OF A CONTRACT U	TOER THE ABOVE	,
PROT	/ISIONS, '	THE SPENDI	NG OFFICER OF TH	E SPENDING UNI	
			EXISTS A BID FOR		
THAN	THE LOW	ASS OR SIE	EL THAT IS REASON MESTIC PRODUCTS,	NABLE AND LOWE	ER
off:	CE MAY R	EQUEST, IN	WRITING, A REEV	ALUATION AND	
REDU	CTION IN	THE LOWES	T BID FOR SUCH DO	MESTIC PRODUC	TS.
SUPI	LYING FO	REIGN ALUM	ATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.	
REV.	3/88				·
	,				
Ехнэ	BIT 9				
J. T.	CE FOR T	ROTTANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (	ነ <b>ድ <i>ሮ</i>ለአየር</b> ም <mark></mark> ፒርምፑለ	ab't
	ECT ADDE		1014044113103131113141	NE CONDIKOCITO	ALV
		(			
			AND/OR AGENCY SI		ED
			DENDA FOR STATE		
771	mitte arecu	TTOTAL OF TAXABLE			
(1) AND	A LIST OF	ALL PART	NEER SHALL PREPA IES THAT HAVE PRO	CURED DRAWING	MUM BS
AND	SPECIFICA	ATION\$ FOR	THE PROJECT. TH	IE ADDENDUM	
AND	LIST SHAI	LL BE FORW	ARDED TO THE BUYE THE ARCHITECT/EN	R IN THE STAT	E
\$END	A COPY	OF THE ADDI	ENDUM TO THE STAT	FINEER SHALL A 'E AGENCY FOR	LSO
		TRACT IS :			
(2)	THE BIIVE	P SHAT.T. SI	END THE ADDENDUM	ሞር አፒተ	
İNTE	RESTED PA	RTIE\$ AND	IF NECESSARY,	XTEND THE BID	
ΦPEN	ING DATE	ANY ADDI	NDUM SHOULD BE E	ECEIVED BY TH	E
₩UYE	K MITHIN	<i>7</i> 3 3 4	(14) DAYS PRIOR T VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE	XXII	n/u)	MAN TELEPHONE 04	7994630	DATE /1/16/08
me Membe	FE	80-01	13234		NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			T NAME AND ADDRESS I		



#### Request for BEGINDMEER Quotation

DEP14426

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ABLE Construction, LLC HC 82 Box 203A Marlinton, WV 24954

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	02,000,000,000,000	JER	MS OF SAI	<b>E</b>		HIP VIA	FC	18.		FREIGHT	TERMS
09/18/					•						
BID OPENING DATE:		11/19/	2008	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING '	<u> </u>	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	INUMBER	UNIT	PRICE		AMO	UNT
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000						323333		
	OPENTN	G DATE	_								
-						•					
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	BE FO	RMALLY AC	KNOWLEDG	ED BY	ALL	***************************************	
		s and		MITTE			PURCH:				
	PIVISI	1	THE	SAME			GULATION:				
		APPLY				L BIDDIN UM DOCUME					
						OM DOCOME DUM THAT		ONLY	TYES ES		
						DOM THAT D OPENING			rnc		
	DATE.						2.2.1.2.2	3, 010			
	REV. 1	1/96								_	
							1				
	EXHIBI'	m 10									
,	EXUIDI	1 10	.				1				
	ADDEND	UM ACK	OWLE	OGEME	NT						
		,									
						OF THE FO			כ		
	ADDEND	UM(S)	ND H	AVE W	DE THE	NECESSAR	Y REVISIO	ONS TO			
	MY PRO	POSAL,	PLAN	3 AND	OR SPE	CIFICATIO	N, ETC.				
	( Addenidi	UM NOS	,								
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	011 1100	IPA	_ 17	1	. \					
;	10.1				J.Mb		İ				
		1	Ì	1			1				
Ì	NO. 2	- }									
	NO. 3	I	1								
•	NO. 3	-	• • • • • •	• • • • • •							
	NO. 4										
							ithreshouse				
	VO. 5	.  -	• • • • •								
									l		
						CONFIRM T			PHE		
•	ADDENDO	M(S)	wr pt			REJECTION INTERMS AND CO	ľ	SIDS.			***************************************
SIGNATURE	$\mathcal{F}_{1,\lambda}$	XI	110.		)	TELEPHONE AND COL	11/7/2/2/11/-	ID	ATE	11/11/16	
mue W	U X	/XUL)	W.	Y II (A	עע	30	4799460	5C)		11/14/08	
Mem			80	<u>-0116</u>	3234		ADDI	RESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

SEQ.NUMBER DEP14426

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

	<del>004-556-2157</del>
RFQ COPY FYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF
ABLE Construction, LLC HC 82 Box 203A	601 57TH STREET SE
Marlinton, WV 24954	CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED 09/18/2008	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.G.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
	1 11/19/2008	1 575	PENING TIME 01	20226
				:30PM
LINE GUA	NTITY UOP GAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	ANOUNT
				- CT-11-CT-1
VENDOR	MUST CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND THAT ANY	Y VERBAL	
		ASSUMED TO BE MA		
PRAL D	iscusston held b	etween vendor's 🛊	REPRESENTATIVES	
1		L IS NOT BINDING		
		WRITING AND ADDED		
SPECIF	ICATIONS BY AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
	11 6 0	100 1		
	XIINTIAZ	Khindon)	4 10 10 to pure transport	
		DI.VOLICO SIG	NATURE	
FIKI.	r (anstruc-	tion, LLC. com	777 N N T T Z	
	1 /1	1.00.0.	IPAN I	
	11/16/48	LDAT	'R	
			- Li	
REV. 1:	1/96			
	CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
WEST V	IRGINIA STATE CO	PE 21-11-2 REQUIR	ES THAT ALL	
		RFORM CONTRACTING		
	MUST BE LICENSED		NIA CONTRACTORS	
		DWERED TO ISSUE T		
LICENS!	S. APPLICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DI	S LICENSE MAY BE	
		ING 3, ROOM 319,		
25305.		1) 558-7890	CHARLESION, WV	
13303.	12221110112 (30-	1		
WEST V	erginia state co	DE 21-11-11 REQUI	RES ANY	
		INCLUDE THE CONTR		
	NUMBER ON THEIR			
\$IDDER	TO COMPLETE:		•	
		ABLE. Constru	intino 111	
CONTRAC	<u> </u>			
SIGNATURE X 1 10 T 1 (	A SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
SIGNAL DUNG	X MUSHW. 11	(D) TELEPHONE 304	17994630 DATE	11/16/08
THE MOM HOW	FEIN 80-0113			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_ Quotation

**DEP14426** 

G,

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AUTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ABLE Construction, LLC HC 82 Box 203A Marlinton, WV 24954

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO8 FREIGHT TERMS 09/18/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WVQ38444 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURI ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 80-01132



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

## Request for AFONUMBER

DEP14426

10

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

SHIP VIA

ABLE Construction, LLC HC 82 Box 203A Marlinton, WV 24954

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FOB

09/18/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 11/19/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 REQ. NO.: **DEP14426** BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINTIOR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Kristi L Shister THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14426 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: EE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE -0113234



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ABLE Construction, LLC

Marlinton, WV 24954

HC 82 Box 203A

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14426

\* PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ENV A DE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT

304-558-2157

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.8 FREIGHT TERMS 10/24/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE UNITPRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE ROAD INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE DEFFERSON, & HAMPSHIRE COUNTIES TO DISTRIB-AT BERKLEY, THE SIGN IN SHEETS AS A RESULT OF THE 10/15/08 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING ÞATE 🌣 TIME REMAIN 11/19/08 AT 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NO OTHER CHANGES \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* **b**001 JВ 962-86 road installation THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14426 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: ABLE Construction LLC	
Vendor's Name: HBLE (bostruction, LLC	
Authorized Signature: SUT LSUNU, Mb) Date:	11/16/08
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)	

			KEG.P.OP
		BID BOND	<b>7059984</b> 5
KNOW	ALL MEN BY THESE PI	RESENTS. That we, the undersion	Able Construction, LLC
af .	Marlinton	West Virginia	as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
of S	Sioux Fells . S		on organized and existing under the lease of the State of
South Dekota	with its principal office	in the City of Sioux Falls	, as Surety, are held and family bound unto the State
			(\$5% of amount Bid for the payment of which,
			administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Co	altion of the above oblig	pation is each that whereas the Prin	cipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Ar Jefferson	i <b>ministration a column b</b> County Landfil	l Gas Vent Repairs and	made a part haracf, to arrive into a contract in writing for: Hampshire County Landfill
		*	
	, •••	r i r	
NOWT	EREFORE.	•	
fol War	aid bid shall be rejected,	ne	
afi (di	eid bid sixell be accepted	and the Principal shall enter into a	contract in accordance with the bid or proposel effected
Territo terres estamant	income anno estimat incomin	and insurance required by the bid :	or process, and shall is all other respects perform the
acimiaement cenati	ed by the generalistics of	anid bid, then this obligation shall b	on muli servi void. Offerewhen this chilication ains? remain in het
forms and effect.	It is expressly understoo	od and acreed that the liability of th	e Sussiy for any and all clokes hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the pena	amount of this obligatio	n as horein eisted.	
The Gra	who for the unite noncin	ut lucenius ation taken and service th	est the obligations of east Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or	allocked by any extensio	n of the time within which the Oblig	se may accept such bid, and said Strety does hereby
waive notice of a	ny such adention.		
HI WAY	ERR WHEREOF, Princi	inel and Russiv have herecein set	their hands eard seeks, and such of them as one corporations
		·	to be eigned by their proper afficers, this
	October		
manimal market and a second		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
Principal Corpora	te Seci		Able Construction, LLC
•	•		(Name of Principal)
			By Sim W. Shit.
			(Mittel be President or
			Vice President)
			Mel
			(Title)
Sturety Corporate	Seel		WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
			(Name of Streety)
			( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )

**P18** 

Robin Aretta Eads

Robin Aretta Eads

Happertaint - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely impurance. Refeed corporate scale count be affixed, a power of alternay must be attached.

# Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

	Bond No.	70599845
Know All of the State of constitute and	Men By These Presents, that WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organiz  South Dakota, and having its principal office in Sioux Falls, South Dakota (the "Company")  appoint Robin Aretta Eads	ed and existing under the laws ), does by these presents make,
its true and la behalf as Suret	wful attorney(s)-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred, to execute, acknowly, bonds for:	edge and deliver for and on its
Principal:	Able Construction, LLC	
Obligee:	West Virginia Dept. of Environmental Protection	
Amount:	\$500,000.00	
the corporate s may do within	e Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the Senseal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all the above stated limitations. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the followhremains in full force and effect.	hat the said attorney(s)-in-fact
corporate nam officers as the l may appoint A The corporate	7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corpor te of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any V Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, and Ass	Vice President or by such other ant Secretary, or the Treasurer in the name of the Company.
	rity hereby conferred shall expire and terminate, without notice, unless used before midnight , but until such time shall be irrevocable and in full force and effect.	of <u>January 14</u> ,
	ss Whereof, Western Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Value seal to be affixed this 14th day of October , 2006  WESTERN SUR  Paul T.  Paul T.  SS Whereof, Western Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Value Surety Sure	8
WESTERN SU	14th day of October, in the year 2008, before me, a nota at, who being to me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorn IRETY COMPANY and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of	ney as the aforesaid officer of
attached Power	ersigned officer of Western Surety Company, a stock corporation of the State of South Dak r of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable, and furthermore, that Section 7 of Power of Attorney is now in force.	ota, do hereby certify that the the bylaws of the Company as
In testimo Octob	ony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of Western Surety Company this	14th day of
	WESTERN SUR	ETY COMPANY
	Tal T. Paul T. 1	Bruflat Senior Vice President



#### Request for BEONUMBER Quotation ·

SHIP VIA

**DEP14426** 

1.

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ABLE Construction LLC HC 82 Box 203A MArlinton, WV 24954 80-0113234

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FOB.

09/18/	2008			·					
BID OPENING DATE:		11/19/:	8008			BID (	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	UMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
}									
0001		ŧ	7B		962-86		ļ		
		1							***************************************
	ROAD I	NSTALL	ATION						
İ									
		OM YETN		TOTAL CA	INGENIO D	T17T/1T/N1T	EOD BITT	a martine	
								E AGENCY,	
)						F ENVIRO		S BIDS T	
								TRUCTION	
						LEY COUN			
,						PER THE			
								REQUIRE-	
1	MENTS.		, _						
									İ
						NFERENCE			
						JEFFERSOI			
	3						1	ESULT IN	
1	THE DI	SQUALI	TICAT:	ON O	THE VE	NDOR'S B	D.		
						ROM CHAR			
	ST. RT	. 9, II	N KEAL	KNEYS	/LLLE, W	V, TURN I	KIGHI ON	TTO	DECEMED
	CU. RI	ANSFER	COLVE,	LOM N RIV	I. THE	DWNDLTDD	I IS LOCA	TED AT	RECEIVED
	IDE IN	LITAINED T. TOTA	DIAI.	LOIV.			İ	<b>~</b>	A HALLO BM O. Al.
		-		:					8 NOV 18 AM 9: 34
	PREFER	ENCE F	DR US	E OF 1	OMESTIC	STEEL PI	 RODUCTS	P	URCHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV
							<u> </u>		SIMIL OF ALL
						THE DIRE			,
}								2 BELOW	
								UCTS FOR	
	A	STATE	CONTR	ACT P	KOUECT O	THER THAI	N THOSE	STEEL D USED I	87
		ODUCTS		TM T.	is UNITE	U STATES	AD USE	T NGEN T	N
	1 11	TO CON	. 5/4°2 L	,					
7	<u> </u>			SEERE	ERSESIDE FOR	TERMS AND COL	L NDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE	SIGNATUREX 11/10/08   TELEPHONE 3047994630   DATE 11/16/08								
TITLE ME	millo	FE	N 80	-011	3234			DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

		ACRIMOMPED CMENT OF SORE	L'I
STATE OF	West Virginia	(Attorney-in-Fact)	Bond No. 70599845
COUNTY OF_	Fayette	SS	
	14 today of ounty, personally appeared	October Robin	, <u>2008</u> , before me, a notary public in Aretta_Eads
to me personal	lly known and being by me	duly sworn, did say, that he is the Attorn	ey-in-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,
a corporation of	of Sioux Falls, South Dako	ta, created, organized and existing under	and by virtue of the laws of the State of South
Dakota, that t	he said instrument was e	xecuted on behalf of the said corporation	by authority of its Board of Directors and that
the said		Robin Arett	
acknowledges :	said instrument to be the	free act and deed of said corporation and	d that he has authority to sign said instrument
	g the corporate seal of said		3
IN WITNE	ESS WHEREOF, I have he	reunto subscribed my name and affixed m	ry official seal at
	Oak Hill	, West Virgini	the day and year last above written.
My commission Jebru	ary 28th, 2016	(Innie &	Janes_
	()		Notary Public

Form 108-4-2000

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
CONNIE S. FORREN
JIM LIVELY INSURANCE
531 JONES AVENUE
OAK HILL, WY 25901
My commission expires February 28, 2016